

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2008 in RSA No. 1175/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states,  
on instructions, that he wishes to withdraw this petition  
because, according to him, the matter has been settled  
between the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as not  
pressed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master